

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2911/2023  
CM No. 6917/2023  
CM No. 6918/2023

**Inhabitants of Iqbal Colony Sonwar**

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. Asif Ahmad Bhat, Advocate*  
V/s

**UT of J&K Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. Rayees-u-Din Ganai, Dy. AG*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**  
10.11.2023

**CM No. 6917/2023**

For the reasons mentioned and grounds stated in the application coupled with submissions made at bar, same is allowed. Registry to issue notice by way of publication in two daily newspapers having wide circulation in the area at the expense of applicant.

CM disposed of.

**WP(C) No. 2911/2023**

Notice, waived by Mr. Rayees-u-Din Ganai, learned Dy. AG, on behalf of respondents. He shall seek instructions and file objections within one week.

In case needful is not done the interim application shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

List on 17.11.2023.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**10.11.2023**  
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"