

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 2911/2023
CM No. 6917/2023

Inhabitants of Iqbal Colony Sonwar.

...Petitioner/Appellant (s)

Through: Mr. Asif Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

Vs

U.T. of J&K & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Shah, GA vice
Mr. Rais-ud-din Ganai, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
17.11.2023

Notice waived by Mr. Faheem Shah, learned GA, appearing vice Mr. Rais-ud-din Ganai, Dy. AG on behalf of the respondents. He seeks and is granted four weeks time for filing reply with an advance copy to other side.

List on 9th February, 2024.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date before the bench, parties to the *lis* are directed not to change the nature of the land in any manner whatsoever.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
17.11.2023.
Ab. Rashid, PS.