

S. No.166
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2911/2023

INHABITANTS OF IQBAL COLONY, SONWAR

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Asif Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Standing Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr.AAG for R- 1 to 4
Mr. Moomin Khan for R-5 & 6

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
27.03.2024

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks' time to file reply with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 13th May, 2024.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
27.03.2024
Mubashir