

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C)/2911/2023

CM/6917/2023

CM/6918/2023

Inhabitants of Iqbal Colony, Sonwar

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -
None.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

07.05.2026

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner nor on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents to file reply/objections within a period of four weeks.

List on **4th of July, 2026.**

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

May, 7th 2026.

"Shoaib javid"